_____________ _____________ _____________ _____________
Total net position 1 769 567 077 399 716 433 65 525 993 33 215 520
  _____________ _____________ _____________ _____________

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The amount at risk is a function of the magnitude and direction of interest rate changes and the size and maturity
structure of the mismatch position. Significant factors in managing the risk include the frequency, volatility and direction of rate of
changes, the size of the interest-sensitive position and the basis for re-pricing at rollover dates. The group’s exposure to the risk of
changes in market interest rates relates primarily to its medium to long-term debt obligations.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on interest bearing debt with variable
interest rates.

 Adjusted  Current year  Impact on  Tax effect Impact
 Interest interest profit or loss
08 January 2023   Gain/(loss)
All figures in ZW$
Increase of 200 basis points
in interest rates 3 692 767 984 3 620 360 769 72 407 215 17 899 064 54 508 151
Decrease of 200 basis points
in interest rates 3 547 953 554 3 620 360 769 (72 407 215) (17 899 064) (54 508 151)

9 January 2022
All figures in ZW$
Increase of 200 basis points
in interest rates 483 447 215 473 967 858 9 479 357 2 343 297 7 136 060
Decrease of 200 basis points
 in interest rates 464 488 501 473 967 858 (9 479 357) (2 343 297) (7 136 060)

Edgars Stores Limited
(Registration number 379/1948)
Financial Statements for the year ended 08 January 2023

Notes to the Financial Statements

73

40.   Financial risk management, objectives and policies (continued)

Capital risk

Capital risk refers to the risk of the Group’s own capital resources being adversely affected by unfavourable external developments.
The Group’s objectives when managing capital, which is a broader concept than the ‘equity’ on the face of the statement of financial
position, are:

• To comply with the capital requirements set by the regulators of the Group;